Council of Graduate Students Michigan State University

Resolution: 20-SS-44 Title: A Resolution in Support of the Preliminary 2020-2021 Budget Introduced on: April 15, 2020 **Introduced by:** Treasurer Logan

THE COUNCIL OF GRADUATE STUDENTS OF MICHIGAN STATE **UNIVERSITY ENACTS:**

WHEREAS, The COGS Constitution, Article IV, Section 4.1(a), establishes that the Full Council has the power to "establish an annual budget to allocate and appropriate funds"; and,

WHEREAS, The 2020-2021 Full Council will not meet until after the start of the 2020-2021 Fiscal Year; therefore, be it,

RESOLVED, The 2019-2020 Full Council supports the preliminary 2020-2021 budget; and, be it,

RESOLVED, The 2020-2021 budget will be subject to final approval by the Full Council at its first meeting in Fall 2020; and, be it further,

RESOLVED, This resolution will take effect at the end of the Full Council meeting in which it was adopted.

VOTED ON: 4/15/20

VOTE TOTALS: 23 FOR 0 AGAINST ABSTAIN 1

Recording Secretary

Meagan N Abel President